Fopkgroep Toggenburger

Alle geregistreerde Toggenburger bokken in ZooEasy per 14-7 -2023.

Naam dier

Aaron van de Wicohoeve
Abraham 4 fd Protterpole
Abraham fdP 3

Alando van de Wicohoeve
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Anika's Nick B20

Anika's Niels B19

Anton van ‘t Haagje

Aris vd Stevenhoeve
Arno vd Stevenhoeve
Aron vd Stevenhoeve
Ashdene Caleb

Asmi's André B19

Auke P

Bailey

Beernd ut de Moore
Bella's Eduard

Bella's Eros

Bella's Nero

Bernard

Bets ut de Moor
Boazumer Eelke
Boazumer Einte
Boazumer Eise
Boazumer Erik
Boazumer Ewout
Boazumer Nane 135
Bobby vd Breeje Steeg

Levensnummer

NL100225966842
NL100213221164
NL100213821159
NL100225266843
NL100086021263
NL100136753371
NL 100060216980
NL100240035916
NL100110280301
NL100110580302
NL100201043099
NL100090542749
NL100174499723
NL100037292289
NL100080616113
DE010311735947
NL100186525977
NL100186625981
NL100213677189
NL100146352263
DE010311735948
NL100243863224
NL100243763234
NL100243063235
NL100194088136
NL100243462233
NL100194788135
NL100110683454

Geboren
03-02-23
01-04-22
31-03-22
02-02-23
15-04-21
02-02-20
02-02-19
02-02-23
31-03-23
31-03-23
28-02-23
13-03-21
03-02-19
20-03-14
27-01-22
22-03-21
16-04-20
28-04-20
15-04-17
30-04-23
22-03-21
13-04-23
19-02-23
18-02-23
19-02-23
22-02-23
18-02-23
13-02-23

Naam vader

Dorus KK

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Dorus KK

Sweelhoeve Nadal

Rein P

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Sweelhoeve Nadal
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Theban Conan

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Tjedmar Johan

Ignis Bambino
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Anika's Niels B19
Anika's Niels B19
Tjedmar Obe

Amaretto vd Voordijk
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Boazumer Date

Jelmer van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Florijn vd Lage Landen

Naam moeder

Katie v/d Wicohoeve
Joukje 22 fd Protterpole
Joukje 6 fd Protterpodle
Julia vd Wicohoeve
Spinhoven's Melonie
Anika B1

Anika B1

Evi van 't Haagje

Kina’s Patty “JH”
Kina’s Patty “JH”
Kina’s Petra “JH”
Ashdene Calypso *11Brch
Asmi

Kina 6

Kiki

Epke 22 ut de Moore
Bella's Camilla

Bella's Cathelijne
Bella's Camilla

Kina's Nieske "JH"
Epke 22 ut de Moore
Boazumer Nane 126
Boazumer Nane 114
Boazumer Nane 111
Boazumer Nane 114
Boazumer Nane 117
Boazumer Nane 111
Sarie's Naomi "JH"

Naam eigenaar

H. van 't Hoenderdaal-Wink
G. van der Weg

G. van der Weg

H. van 't Hoenderdaal-Wink
D. van der Zee

K. Annen

J. Dijkgraaf

J. Dijkgraaf

D. van der Zee

D. van der Zee

D. van der Zee

G. de Boer

Fam. Hazendonk

R. Ponne-de Vries
Terra MBO Meppel

F. van de Wetering

H. de Wit-Westerman
M. Besseling

Fam. Hazendonk

W. Steenvoorden

F. van de Wetering

. de Boer

. de Boer

. de Boer

. de Boer

. de Boer

. de Boer

M. Schoof

B
B
B
B
B
B
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Bok

Bok2

Bokje Bé

Braaf van de Warande
Brabers Ferran 1 B23
Brabers Marco 1 B23
Brabers Valentijn 1 B23
Brabers Valentijn 2 B23
Bram

Cas HH

Catsal

Chris HH

Christopher HH

Cobus Hh

Dante HT

Derk vd Nieuwe Eisch
Dex HT

Dieks ut de Moore
Dirk vd Nieuwe Eisch
Doan HT

Dorus KK

Driekus van de Warande
Eoin

Fedde vd Lage Landen
Fedor

Ferdi KK

Florijn vd Lage Landen
Fokke KK

Founder's Tjitte

Frans

Fred KK

Fritsie KK

Gerrit

NL100200226268
NL100200926267
NL100057129694
NL10006792226
NL100060716947
NL100060016986
NL100130637299
NL100130537300
NL100076151343
NL100234778397
NL100222010186
NL100234578393
NL100234378399
NL100234878394
NL100065161515
NL100067272417
NL100065861514
DE010311735946
NL100067972416
NL100065761517
NL100224324841
NL100067022247
NL100121615006
NL100171481248
NL100011949398
NL1000121921509
NL100171381234
NL100077378901
NL100065251638
NL100183539807
NL100077678902
NL100077978903
NL100080368416

12-02-22
08-03-22
13-04-21
14-04-22
01-02-23
01-02-23
14-02-23
14-02-23
03-05-23
11-02-23
04-03-21
09-02-23
13-02-23
09-02-23
15-01-23
12-04-23
15-01-23
19-01-21
12-04-23
13-02-23
24-02-21
20-04-23
04-05-23
14-03-19
11-04-19
13-03-23
07-04-17
09-01-23
15-04-23
20-05-20
09-01-23
12-01-23
05-04-22

Friso

Friso

Oscar

Cees KK

Ignis Fanaat
Ignis Fanaat
Ignis Fanaat
Ignis Fanaat
Anton 3

Sarie's Oan "JH"
Gerrit DB
Sarie's Oan "JH"
Sarie's Oan "JH"
Sarie's Oan "JH"
Ignis Farfan
Sjoerd P

Ignis Farfan

Sweelhoeve Maxion

Sjoerd P

Simon P

Tjedmar Sybrandus
Asmi's André B19
Bella's Eduard

Maduro vd Gouwakker

Paul P
Ignis Farfan

Floris vd Lage Landen

Ignis Farfan

Amaretto vd Voordijk

Ignis Bengali
Ignis Farfan
Ignis Farfan
Frans

Greetje

Grietje

Saakje 25

Aafke vd Warande
Bregje 37 vd Enkhoeve
Sarie 229

Suzanne 105

Suzanne 105

Bregje 43 van de Enkhoeve
Sarina 18

Ella 8

Melonie HH-1
Spinhoven's Feline 18
Melonie HH-1

Sjoukje 6

Kina 73

Sjoukje 6

Elsa 6 v/h Bargerveen
Kina 73

Sjoukje 16

Bregje 25 vd Enkhoeve
Aafke vd Warande
Sophie

Fenna vd Lage Landen
Els

Bregje 47 van de Enkhoeve
Flora vd Lage Landen
Bregje 31 vd Enkhoeve
Suzanne 102

Els

Bregje 31 vd Enkhoeve
Bregje 32 vd Enkhoeve
Gretha 106

K.B. De Wilgenhof

K.B. De Wilgenhof

KB de Wissel

A. Meerkerk

Fam. den Braber

Fam. den Braber

Fam. den Braber

Fam. den Braber

G. van Coeverden

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
C. Houtman

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
H. Tuitert

Bert van den Brink

H. Tuitert

F. van de Wetering

J. Dijkgraaf

H. Tuitert

Mevr. Hiemstra-Rijfkogel
K.B. De Warande

Comb. Maat

White Ranch

R.J. Jansen

M. Schoof

Fam. Hazendonk

Fam. Hazendonk

D. van der Zee

Gebr. Postma

J. Dominé

Fam. Hazendonk

Gebr. Postma
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Gerrit DB

Gert vd Hoogendijk
Hallvard

Heike

Hendrik van de Molenduinen

Henky van t broek
Hielko v Donderboer
Ignis Bambino

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Diablo

Ignis Edison

Ignis Fanaat

Ignis General

Ignis Geronimo

Ignis Gitan

lvan

Jan

Jarno van Donderboer
Jeroen

Joppe

Joris

Kai van Donderboer
Kevin van Donderboer
Kina’s Pedro “JH”
Kina’s Perry “JH”
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Quirijn "JH"
Kina's Remco "JH"
Kjeld van Donderboer
Kniest M. vd Wicohoeve
Krupers Doede
Krupers Harm-Jan
Krupers Piet

NL100129400864
NL100213377195
NL100140155413
NL100048012553
NL100154501856
NL100110896052
NL100139113266
NL100165894652
NL100196702254
NL100129403274
NL100196702324
NL100196602341
NL100121163877
NL100121463878
NL100121763879
NL100119668740
NL100087829859
NL100139813289
NL10067818590

NL100068705244
NL100146752261
NL100063727159
NL100063227154
NL100138675947
NL100138975931
NL100208017947
NL100067318603
NL100067218675
NL100063927153
NL100225766824
NL100089864171
NL100089464173
NL100089164172

18-03-17
23-02-23
23-04-23
09-05-12
02-04-23
24-02-22
04-03-19
28-01-18
30-01-18
27-01-20
25-01-21
23-01-22
29-01-23
01-02-23
01-02-23
20-02-23
03-04-23
26-02-21
23-01-22
13-04-20
12-04-23
25-03-22
17-03-22
22-01-21
18-01-21
28-02-16
19-01-22
21-02-23
17-03-22
11-02-21
23-03-23
29-03-23
23-03-23

Anne "DB"

Tjedmar Jasper
Tjedmar Sarinus
Greate Pier

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Sweelhoeve Nectis
Ignis Brasero

Blake from Montana
Fokke P

Floris vd Lage Landen
Gearwurking Zenith
Sarie’s Pepijn “JH”
Sweelhoeve Nadal
Joris van Donderboer
Joris van Donderboer
Hylke vd Molenduinen
Anika's Nick B20
Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Ignis Brasero
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Jesse van Donderboer
Jesse van Donderboer
Pieter P

Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
@ve vd Nieuwe Eisch
Ignis Bengali

Ignis Bengali

Jesse van Donderboer
Flip vd Lage Landen
Thirza's Baldur
Anika's Niels B19
Thirza's Baldur

Sarina 37

Marry 155 vd Hoogendijk
Fryda

Gritt

Lara

Kina’s Phoenix “JH”
Sarie's Fabiola "JH"
Suzanne 42
Suzanne 43
Suzanne 42
Suzanne 66
Suzanne 97
Suzanne 53
Suzanne 99
Suzanne 99

Ivana vd Wicohoeve
Dieneke 2

Sarie's Fabiola "JH"
Kina 55

El Barca 116

Sarina 39

Geertje 143
Renske 119

Kina's Nienke "JH"
Kina 50

Kina 78

Kina 56

Kina 37

Renske 119

Isra vd Wicohoeve
Gearwurking Ezta 4
Krupers Bertha
Gearwurking Ezta 4

C. Houtman

D. van der Zee

Fam. Hazendonk

G. de Graaf

J.T. Slachter

H. van Heeswijk

H. Hollander

P. Both

Fam. Hazendonk

G. de Boer

G. de Boer

Fam. den Braber

J.C. Vonk

A. van Zutphen-Goes
H. Tuitert

J.H. Meijer

K. Annen

J.H. Hadders

A.C. Wessels

W. Fokke

W. Steenvoorden

H. Hollander

H. Hollander

J. Dominé

Fam. de Ruiter

E.A. Kupers

H.G. en M.A.Y. Schenk-Syswerda
Fam. Hazendonk
F.M. Nolta

V.O.F. Opfokbedriuw Postma-Beuckens
Th.J.M. van der Meer
K. Annen

J. Dijkgraaf
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Leo

Leo

Leo 2

Luther vh Vliertje

Maas v/d Wilgenhof
Maduro vd Gouwakker
Mees v/d Wilgenhof
Mercuri vd Hoogendijk
Nadine's Olaf

Nijntje's Oscar

Ollie

Peer vd Cornelia Hoeve
Popko vd Molenduinen
Quant vd Cornelia Hoeve
Quido vd Cornelia Hoeve
Rak vd Kibbelhoogten
Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Renske’s Pyrus “JH”
Rienk P

Rik vd Kibbelhoogten
Robert van de Molenduinen
Romke P

Rouke P

Rykle P

Sam van de Cornelia Hoeve
Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Sarie’s Peerke “JH”
Sarie’s Pepijn “JH”
Sarie's Oan "JH"

Sarie's Oneal "JH"
Sarie's Quitinus "JH"
Sarie's Ramon "JH"
Sarie's Rutger "JH"

NL100119388499
NL100226821586
NL100226121587
NL100174999913
NL100200526290
NL100142678697
NL100200026288
NL100213677196
NL100202957379
NL100202457381
NL100146052262
NL100091045896
NL100154101857
NL100239299956
NL100239099952
NL100206649119
NL100138475943
NL100138075945
NL100206793872
NL100206349118
NL100154501855
NL100206993869
NL100206693871
NL100206693868
NL100239699978
NL100138375953
NL100138475950
NL100138275949
NL100138275817
NL100138875819
NL100067718601
NL100067918667
NL100067518676

27-02-23
09-04-23
14-04-23
12-05-22
23-04-23
17-02-18
22-04-23
25-02-23
20-04-20
20-04-20
12-04-23
28-04-20
03-04-23
21-04-21
07-04-21
18-04-21
21-01-21
21-01-21
25-02-21
18-04-21
02-04-23
19-02-21
21-02-21
19-02-21
17-03-23
01-02-21
25-01-21
25-01-21
06-02-20
06-02-20
15-01-22
16-02-23
28-02-23

Sweelhoeve Nectis
Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Bella's Eros

Friso

Sarie's Hindrik "JH"
Friso

Tjedmar Jasper
Bella's Caesar

Bella's Caesar
Amaretto vd Voordijk
Famke's Sil vd Lage Landen
Sweelhoeve Mirquez
Floris vd Lage Landen
Floris vd Lage Landen
Frans

Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Frans

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Roef vd Cornelia Hoeve
Ignis Domien

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Bengali
Sweelhoeve Heros
Sweelhoeve Heros
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Asmi's André B19
Rouke P

Renske's Obelia "JH"

Lies

Lies 4

Ellie vd Tog.weerd
Grietje

Ellen 9 1A vd Gouwakker
Greetje

Marry 166 vd Hoogendijk
Sarie's Nadine "JH"
Sarie's Nijntje "JH"

Sarina 39

Klaske vd Cornelia Hoeve
Madelyn vd Molenduinen
Neeltje vd Cornelia Hoeve
Oksana vd Cornelia Hoeve
Gretha 106

Renske's Kristina "JH"
Renske's Kristina "JH"
Kina 45

Gretha 106

Lara

Kina 22

Kina 2

Kina 22

Oksana vd Cornelia Hoeve
Sarie 194

Sarie 207

Sarie 207

Sarie's Irene "JH"

Sarie's Irene "JH"

Sarie's Olinde "JH"

Sarie's Odette "JH"

Sarie 194

Fam. Kuiper

R. de Vries

R. de Vries

M. Besseling

K.B. De Wilgenhof

B. Proost

K.B. De Wilgenhof

P. Both

M. Steentjes

M. Steentjes

W. Steenvoorden
Rundveemuseum Aat Grootes
J.T. Slachter

R.J. Jansen

R.J. Jansen

Gebr. Postma

J. Vonk

Fam. Hazendonk

C. Houtman

Gebr. Postma

J.T. Slachter

A. van Zutphen-Goes
Fam. Hazendonk
Reinder Prins

W. van den Broek-Koene
Fam. Hazendonk

H.G. en M.A.Y. Schenk-Syswerda

M. Besseling

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
Balijhoeve

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
Fam. Hazendonk

Fam. Hazendonk
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Sascha van de Cornelia Hoeve
Sem van de Cornelia Hoeve
Sicco P

Siem van de Cornelia Hoeve
Silverhorn Sue 14
Silverhorn Sue 15

Simon P

Sipke P

Sjoerd P

Skoll

Stan vd Hoogendijk

Stijn vd Cornelia Hoeve
Sweelhoeve Dyson
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Sweelhoeve Mirquez
Sweelhoeve Nadal
Sweelhoeve Nectis
Sweelhoeve Onix
Sweelhoeve Pablo
Sweelhoeve Plato
Sweelhoeve Ricky
Sweelhoeve Riquelme
Sweelhoeve Rocky
Sweelhoeve Rymo

Sytse P

Tabe P

Teade P

Teun

Theun "DB"

Thirza's Baldur

Thirza's Thorin

Thirza's Thorvald

Thomas van de Molenduinen

NL100239699985
NL100239999979
NL100206993890
NL100239099976
NL1001227339331
NL100127639332
NL100206893893
NL100206293891
NL100206793889
NL100059835453
NL100213077133
NL100239799975
NL100054527865
NL100194740205
NL100194640215
NL100194240224
NL100194940223
NL100224323761
NL100224523772
NL100224123774
NL100077077318
NL100077577313
NL100077377319
NL100077877307
NL100206993883
NL100206393898
NL100206593900
NL100087194625
NL100196556187
NL100059735456
NL100059835460
NL100059635459
NL100154901853

09-05-23
17-03-23
07-03-22
13-03-23
07-03-23
07-03-23
05-03-22
07-03-22
07-03-22
12-04-21
03-03-21
13-03-23
30-01-09
18-02-18
19-02-18
09-02-19
06-02-19
13-02-20
01-02-21
01-02-21
11-06-23
01-04-23
11-06-23
12-02-23
04-03-22
06-03-23
14-03-23
01-04-23
24-02-21
27-03-22
23-03-23
23-03-23
01-04-23

Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Roef vd Cornelia Hoeve
Rienk P

Roef vd Cornelia Hoeve
Bella's Eduard

Bella's Eduard

Rienk P

Rienk P

Rienk P

Florijn vd Lage Landen
Bella's Nero

Roef vd Cornelia Hoeve
Nimmedor
Sweelhoeve Jardin
Kardolan

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brasero
Sweelhoeve Lequipe
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Tjedmar Sarinus
Tjedmar Floris
Tjedmar Sarinus
Sweelhoeve Mirquez
Romke P

Sicco P

Sicco P

Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Jurre"DB"

Anika's Nick B20
Tjedmar Sarinus
Tjedmar Sarinus
Kina's Koendert "JH"

Neeltje vd Cornelia Hoeve
Oksana vd Cornelia Hoeve
Kina 9

Pia vd Cornelia Hoeve
Lente

Lente

Kina 51

Kina 9

Kina 22

Ragna

Marry 120 vd Hoogendijk
Klaske vd Cornelia Hoeve
Grietje 26

Sweelhoeve Grietje 38
Sweelhoeve Grietje 48
Sweelhoeve Grietje 55
Sweelhoeve Grietje 45
Sweelhoeve Grietje 59
Sweelhoeve Grietje 59
Sweelhoeve Eline 22
Sweelhoeve Grietje 81
Guusje vd Abbingstee
Sweelhoeve Grietje 81
Sweelhoeve Grietje 77
Kina 45

Kina 51

Kina 2

Guusje

Kina 25

Thirza

Thirza

Thirza

Vera

W. van den Broek-Koene
W. van den Broek-Koene
S.A. Poelstra

W. van den Broek-Koene
H. de Wit-Westerman

H. de Wit-Westerman

H. Tuitert

H.J. Schenkel

J. Sieroversche

K. Annen

P. Both

W. van den Broek-Koene
G. van Dam

F.van de Wetering
Gebr. Popken

J.C. Vonk

Gebr. Popken

R.W.J. Bakker

H.J. Schenkel

J. Sieroversche

Gebr. Popken

J.H. Speelman

Gebr. Popken

Gebr. Popken

J. van der Meer

S.A. Poelstra

S.A. Poelstra

W. Denissen

A.P.A. van de Kamer

D. Trinks

Fam. Hazendonk

P. Greeve

J.T. Slachter
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